# M 1700009469

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAI	L
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



700304854307

11/07/17--01016--027

#\*125.00

BMF 11/8/17



ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

October 31, 2017

## Privileged and Confidential Via Certified Mail

Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Landshark of Naples, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the completed and executed Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida, Certificate of Good Standing from the Delaware Secretary of State, and check #0957 in the amount of \$125.00 to satisfy the filing fees for the above referenced entity.

If you should have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me at \$12-263-8600.

Best regards,

DUGGAN BERTSCH, LLC

Patrick R. Willaert

PRW:slf

Enclosures

#### COVER LETTER

TO: .. Registration Section

17(4	ision of Corporatio						
BJECT:	Landshark of Naple		1 1 2 . 3 4 1 111 7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		Name of	Limited Liability (	. ompany			
		reign Limited Liability Comp ed to register the above refero					
ise returi	all correspondence	concerning this matter to the	following:				
	Danielle Littw	in					
	Name of Person						
	Duggan Bertsch, LLC						
	Firm/Company						
	303 West Madison Street, Suite 1000						
	Address						
	Chicago, IL 60606						
		City/S	tate and Zip Code		·		
	dlittwin@dugga	nbertsch.com					
		E-mail address: (to be used	I for future annual	report no	tification)		
further i	nformation concerni	ng this matter, please call:					
Patrick R. Willaert		312 at (	263-86	(N)			
	Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	_/ Day	rtime Telephone Number		
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations				Γ ADDRESS: of Corporations			
Registration Section		Registration Section					
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Clitton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301					
	a check for the follow						
	\$125.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filir Certified Copy	ig Fee &	<ul> <li>\$160.00 Filing Fee, Co</li> <li>of Status &amp; Certified Cop</li> </ul>	•	

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605/0802, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA-1 Landshark of Naples, LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company, must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC") (It name unavailable, enter alterrate name adopted for the purpose of markaging business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L. L.C." or "L. C."." 2. Delaware 82-2636102 clurediction under the law of which foreign limited leability company is or camized) if til mimber, it applicables (Date first transacted business in Florida, of prior to registration 1 (See sections 605,0904 & 605,6365, F.S. to determine penairs liability) (Siccet Address of Principal Office) 1600 SE Corporate Woods Dr. Ankeny, IA 50021 7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Cogency Global Inc. Name: 115 N. Calhoun Street, Suite 4 Office Address: Tallahassee Cave Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. Cuthon & Macky VP of CEGACY GLODAL INC 8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Manager Bernard J. Baker III 1600 SE Cornorate Woods Dr Ankeny IA 50021 (Use attachments if necessary) 9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under dath of the translator must be submitted) 10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in 5.817.155, F.S. Bernard J. Baker III

# <u>Delaware</u>

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "LANDSHARK OF NAPLES, LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "LANDSHARK OF NAPLES, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

Authentication: 203439583

Date: 10-23-17

6521862 8300 SR# 20176731510